IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF:
DESIGNATION OF THE CLERK OF THE
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW MEXICO

19-MC-00004-05

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

With the concurrence of all active Article III Judges in the District, this Administrative Order is entered for the Court. Due to a vacancy in the position, the Court has selected a United

States District Court Clerk, therefore,

IT IS ORDERED that, in accordance with 28 U.S.C. § 751, Mitchell R. Elfers is hereby

appointed as Clerk of the United States District Court for the District of New Mexico, effective on

February 4, 2019, and will continue in that office until replaced by the Court. In this capacity,

Mitchell R. Elfers will perform all duties and will assume the responsibilities of the Clerk of Court.

DONE this 29th day of January, 2019.

FOR THE COURT:

WILLIAM P. JOHNSON

CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Notices

1:19-mc-00004 Administrative Orders

U.S. District Court

District of New Mexico - Version 6.2.1

Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 1/29/2019 at 11:30 AM MST and filed on 1/29/2019

Case Name: Administrative Orders
Case Number: 1:19-mc-00004

Filer:

Document Number: 5

Docket Text:

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER: In the Matter of Designation of the Clerk of the United States District Court for the District of New Mexico. (kmk)

1:19-mc-00004 Notice has been electronically mailed to:

1:19-mc-00004 Notice has been delivered by fax to:

1:19-mc-00004 Notice has been delivered by USPS to:

The following document(s) are associated with this transaction:

Document description: Main Document

Original filename:n/a

Electronic document Stamp:

[STAMP dcecfStamp_ID=1167529506 [Date=1/29/2019] [FileNumber=9723425-0] [b3a467f0557bddd541475dd2e78ac120acc656e6614b04d38a28a8d4dec99afdb7175c2764fd97d902e1c9aa2cabec280a60872dbac9fdea0023791138b65e85]]

1 of 1 1/29/2019, 11:30 AM